Sub: THE SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF AIS EQUIPMENT ON NW-1 UNDER JMVP - II (Arth Ganga)

IFB No. : IN-IWAI-270123-GO-RFB Tender ID : 2022_JMVP_683437_1

Amendment - 1

This amendment forms an integral part of the Bid Document issued on 11th April, 2022

1	This amendment forms an integral part of the Bid Document issued on 11 th April, 2022									
S.	Page No &	Existing	Amended							
No.	Clause No.									
1.	Cover Page	LAST DATE FOR SALE OF : 17.05.2022	LAST DATE FOR SALE OF BIDDING : 31.05.2022							
		BIDDING DOCUMENT	DOCUMENT							
2.	Cover Page	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR : 17.05.2022 at 1500 Hrs.	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR : 31.05.2022 at 1500 Hrs.							
		RECEIPT OF BIDS	SUBMISSION OF BIDS							
3.	Cover Page	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BIDS – Technical Part : 17.05.2022	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BIDS – Technical Part : 31.05.2022 at 1530							
		at 1530 Hours	Hours							
4.	IFB clause -	Bidding documents are available online on	Bidding documents are available online on							
	4	https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (website) for a non-	https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (website) for a non-refundable fee as							
		refundable fee as indicated below, in the form of RTGS/ NEFT/	indicated below, in the form of RTGS/ NEFT/ Demand Draft/ Cashier's							
		Demand Draft/ Cashier's cheque/Certified cheque from any	cheque/Certified cheque from any Scheduled/Nationalized bank payable at							
		Scheduled/Nationalized bank payable at Noida/New Delhi in favour	Noida/New Delhi in favour of IWAI Fund Jal Marg Vikas (Demand Draft to be							
		of IWAI Fund Jal Marg Vikas (Demand Draft to be submitted	submitted subsequently as per the procedure described in paragraph 7 below).							
		subsequently as per the procedure described in paragraph 7 below).	Bidders will be required to register in the website, which is free of cost. The							
	Bidders will be required to register in the website, which is f		bidder would be responsible for ensuring that any addenda available on the							
		cost. The bidder would be responsible for ensuring that any addenda	website is also downloaded and incorporated.							
		available on the website is also downloaded and incorporated.								
			(a) Price of bidding document : ₹ 5,900/-(non-refundable)							
	(a) Price of bidding document : ₹5,900/- (non-refundable)(d)Date of commencement of : 12.04.2022									
			(d)Date of commencement of: 12.04.2022							
			sale of bidding document							
sale of bidding document		sale of bidding document	/							
	(e) Last date for sale of : 17.05.2022		(e) Last date for sale of : 31.05.2022							
			bidding document							
bidding document (6) out data and time		bidding document	(f) act data and time for receipt of hids: 21 0E 2022 at 15:00 Hours							
			(f)Last date and time for receipt of bids: 31.05.2022 at 15:00 Hours							
		(f)Last date and time for receipt of bids: 17.05.2022 at 15:00 Hours (g) Time and date of: 17.05.2022 at 15:30 Hours	(g) Time and date of : 31.05.2022 at 15:30 Hours							
		opening of bids-technical part	opening of bids-technical part							
		opening or bios-technical part	opening or bius-reciffical part							

1.	IFB clause 5	Signature Certificate (DSC) from Authorities, authorised by Gov Aspiring bidders who have not oll participating in e-procurement if from the website: https://eprocurefundable fee of Rs. 5,900/-(index) (to be submitted along with othe below) before the opening of the mode of payment shall be in the Cashier's cheque/ Certified cheq Marg Vikas from any scheduled/ New Delhi. (a) Name of Bank account: (b) Bank Name and Address (c) Bank Account Number (d) IFSC	e bidder is required to have Digital n one of the authorized Certifying ternment of India for issuing DSC. In this Project, may obtain the same ocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. A nonclusive of tax) is required to be paid the documents listed in paragraph 7 the bid i.e. before 17.05.2022. The form of RTGS/ NEFT/ Demand Draft/ ue drawn in favour of IWAI Fund Jal nationalized bank payable at Noida/ IWAI Fund Jal Marg Vikas Canara Bank, Sector-18, (Morna) Branch, Noida, UP 87781010014534 CNRB0018778	Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorogovernment of India for issuing DSC the user ID and password for participal obtain the same from the website: non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,900/-(inclusional submitted along with other documen opening of the bid i.e. before 31.05.2 form of RTGS/ NEFT/ Demand Draft/ in favour of IWAI Fund Jal Marg Vikal payable at Noida/ New Delhi. (a) Name of Bank Account: (b) Bank Name and Address (c) Bank Account Number (d) IFSC	der is required to have Digital Signature orized Certifying Authorities, authorised by . Aspiring bidders who have not obtained ating in e-procurement in this Project, may https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. A lusive of tax) is required to be paid (to be ts listed in paragraph 7 below) before the 1022. The mode of payment shall be in the Cashier's cheque/ Certified cheque drawn as from any scheduled/ nationalized bank IWAI Fund Jal Marg Vikas Canara Bank, Sector-18, (Morna) Branch, Noida, UP 87781010014534 CNRB0018778
2.		Section II The deadline for uploading of bids is: Bidding Date: 17.05.2022 Date: 15.00 Hours		The deadline for uploading of bids is:	
	•			Date: 31.05.2022 Time: 15:00 Hours	
	Data Sheet, Time: 15:00 Hours Page 30, Clause ITB		Tille. 13.00 Hours		
	22.1				
3.	Section II Bidding	The online opening of the Technical Parts of Bids shall take place at: IWAI, A-13, Sector-1, Noida – 201 301 (UP), INDIA Date: 17.05.2022 Time: 15:30 Hours		The online opening of the Technical Parts of Bids shall take place at: IWAI, A-13, Sector-1, Noida – 201 301 (UP), INDIA Date: 31.05.2022 Time: 15:30 Hours	
	Data Sheet,				
	Page 30,				
	Clause ITB				
	25.1				